City and County of San Francisco
Office of Conlract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

I Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94)02-4685

Contract Modification 2

San Francisco Police & Sheriff Departments
Public Safety Uniforms, Accessories & Lquipment

Galls, LLC Date: March 15, 2017
Melissa Castro Buyer Name: Florence Kyaun
1340 Russell Cave Road Term contract: 81150
Lexington, KY 40505 City Blanket No.: BPSF00004282
castro-melissa@galls.com Vendor ID; 73078

Not-to-exceed amount:  $2,350,187.63

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount ~ Other changes
Original contract 11Nn7 12/31/18 $1,206,887.58
| No Change No Change $2,239,330.68 Updated ltems /
Increased NTE Amount
2 No Change No Change $2,350,212.63  Updated ltems /

Increased NTE Amount
This modification | changes the contract as follows:; i

Aggregate |: San Francisco Police Department

® Replace lines items 85-88, 90, 111, and 112 with Acker Subslitutes for aggregate 1, see
Attachment A,

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City: \( 5’41 ' et LRIy 5, // “al
\ /" Jaci F onﬁ@ f OCA and Purchaser / Date *
Approved by Contractor: é pd 3/16/17
i gnmm e Date
Name and title R. Michael Andrews, Jr. CFO

Sign and return ong original, The duplicate original is for your liles, 1280 (11/20/09)



